

## CHAMBER MEETING ROOM HIRE RATE CARD

The Lincolnshire Chamber of Commerce has two meeting rooms available for hire.

Our **boardroom** can seat up to **16 people** and our smaller **meeting room** can seat up to six. Both rooms are located at the top of the building with views of Lincoln Cathedral.

All rooms include: Complimentary WiFi access, air-conditioning, disabled access and ample free parking. The meeting room includes a TV screen, while the boardroom has a projector.

## **Boardroom rates**

Non-Members £35.00 Members £25.00 Hourly Half-Day Non-Members £95.00 Members £75.00 Full-Day Non-Members £170.00 Members £120.00

## Meeting room rates

Boardroom

Members £10.00 Non-Members £15.00 Hourly Half-Day Non-Members £50.00 Members £30.00 Members £50.00 Full-Day Non-Members £80.00

A half day is either 9am - 12:30pm or 1pm - 4:30pm A full day is 9am - 5pm

Menus are available for breakfast, lunch and refreshments. Tea and coffee are £1.00 per cup or unlimited if included in a buffet

Interested? Just contact us on 01522 523333 or email enquiries@lincs-chamber.co.uk with your requirements and we'll schedule you in!





Meeting room







